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Table S1 Variance inflation factor (VIF) obtained for each variable in each model (see Fig. 2 for model names).

	Variables
	Pres-Model
	Surf-Model
	Dist-Model
	All-Model

	Non-land-cover


	
	HumI
	2.779
	2.958
	2.418
	2.305

	
	
	Lo
	2.461
	1.989
	2.263
	1.679

	
	
	U500
	1.737
	5.412
	1.437
	1.443

	
	
	S
	1.306
	1.310
	1.366
	1.415

	
	
	DStorm
	3.485
	3.550
	
	

	
	
	DSno
	1.802
	2.227
	
	

	
	
	DPre
	
	4.044
	
	

	Land-cover


	Presence
	DHER
	1.195
	
	
	1.377

	
	
	OAKW
	1.220
	
	
	

	
	Surface
	PAST
	
	1.180
	
	1.178

	
	
	DHER
	
	1.254
	
	

	
	Distance
	IHER
	
	
	1.250
	1.473

	
	
	OAKW
	
	
	2.289
	

	
	
	COW
	
	
	1.314
	1.457

	
	
	DSWD
	
	
	1.693
	

	
	
	SSWO
	
	
	
	1.694


Table S2 Correlations (Spearman’s r2) between the land-cover and the non-land-cover variables included in the models. Correlations between variables that are not included in the same model are in italics; these correlations include the highest values observed, but do not cause multicollinearity.  *Significant correlations (p < 0.05); **significant correlations (p < 0.01) (see Table 1 for explanation of variable abbreviations).

	
	Non-land-cover variables
	Land-cover variables

	
	
	Presence
	Surface
	Distance

	
	Dpre
	DSno
	u500
	DStor
	HumI
	Lo
	DEHER
	OAKW
	PAST
	DHER
	OAKW
	IHER
	COW
	DSWD
	SSWO

	Non-land-cover

variables
	S
	-0.04**
	0.34**
	-0.20**
	0.13**
	0.24**
	0.29**
	-0.27**
	0.12**
	-0.22**
	-0.29**
	-0.17**
	0.37**
	0.33**
	0.05
	-0.26**

	
	Dpre
	
	0.07**
	0.22**
	0.58**
	0.37**
	-0.66**
	-0.03
	0.34**
	0.30**
	-0.01
	-0.51**
	0.35**
	0.12**
	-0.28**
	-0.42**

	
	DSno
	
	
	-0.48**
	0.38**
	0.46**
	0.35**
	0.16**
	0.02
	-0.28**
	0.15**
	-0.08*
	0.15**
	0.75**
	0.18**
	-0.31**

	
	u500
	
	
	
	-0.09**
	-0.38**
	-0.35**
	-0.24**
	0.13**
	0.26**
	-0.23**
	-0.07
	0.03
	-0.39**
	-0.12**
	0.15**

	
	DStor
	
	
	
	
	0.70**
	-0.34**
	-0.02
	0.31**
	0.13**
	-0.02
	-0.49**
	0.34**
	0.34**
	-0.31**
	-0.51**

	
	HumI
	
	
	
	
	
	0.05
	0.02
	0.26**
	0.05
	-0.003
	-0.47**
	0.27**
	0.36**
	-0.16**
	-0.54**

	
	Lo
	
	
	
	
	
	
	-0.05
	-0.23**
	-0.34**
	-0.09**
	0.34**
	-0.12**
	0.24**
	0.46**
	0.15**

	Land-cover

variables
	Presence
	DEHER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	-0.18**
	-0.03
	0.98**
	0.15**
	-0.40**
	0.13**
	-0.008
	0.07

	
	
	OAKW
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.07*
	-0.18**
	-0.77**
	0.27**
	0.04**
	-0.05
	-0.47**

	
	Surface
	PAST
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	-0.04
	-0.16
	0.01
	-0.31**
	-0.27**
	-0.06

	
	
	DHER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.14
	-0.41**
	0.11**
	-0.01
	0.08*

	
	Distance
	OAKW
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	-0.32**
	-0.07*
	0.28**
	0.69**

	
	
	IHER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.25**
	-0.09**
	-0.32**

	
	
	COW
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.06
	-0.25**

	
	
	DSWD
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.14**

	
	
	SSWO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


